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Abstract

The following activities have been completed in the immediately past 12 month period:

Historical exploration data has been reviewed.

Fieldwork has been conducted to define topography and indicative strata.

Land ownership details have been obtained.

In the forthcoming period we expect to undertake an additional field survey to further
evaluate environmental factors, in particular urban development activities prior to discussing
the retention of the area with Departmental officers.
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1 Introduction

1.1.1 Exploration rationale (objective) and geological setting
The Latrobe / Railton area in northem Tasmania has a long history of coal and oil shale
exploration and mining. Earliest reporting goes back to 1901 and amongst other information
notes that 'the name Spreyton had been used for at least six, probably seven, workings'.
Reporting in 1922 goes back to 1855 and states that 'coal has been worked at shallow depth
in ten distinct areas'. It is believed that very small coal mining activities continued through to
about 1960.

Oil shale was mined in this area during the period 1910 and 1934; it appears to have been in
a spread of areas in the general Latrobe / Railton area. The focus of exploration
commenced in the area in 1974 was on oil shale; the exploration title EL 4/74 was held by
Endeavour Resources in a joint venture with CRA over much of the period to 1990, when it
reverted to Endeavour under Retention Licence RL No. 8805. The main period of oil shale
exploration drilling, carried out by CRA, was in 1981.

In 1982 CRA was granted EL 45/82 to explore for coal; it carried out significant data
collection and field mapping activities over the next 2 years but reporting in 1984 concludes
there was very limited prospects for a resource of significant (50 Mt) size. Both EL 4/74 and
EL 45/82 covered significantly larger areas than this present EL 64/2007 which covers an
area of 161 square kilometres south of Spreyton and west of Railton.

1.1.2 Licence details

Tenement number:

Tenement name:

Tenement location:

Reporting period:

Tenement holder:

EL 64/2007

Bonney Tier

Latrobe

18 September 2008 - 18 September 2009

Energy Investments Pty Ltd
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1.1.3 Location

SOUTHERN oe, N

BASS STRAIT

TA<MAN SEA

1.1.4 Tenure
Five years from 18 September 2008 to 18 September 2013

2 Review of previous work

2.1.1 Prior to current tenement

The Latrobe 1 Railton area in northem Tasmania has a long history of coal and oil shale
exploration and mining. Earliest workings were known in the mid-1850's and the earliest
reporting goes back to 1901, and amongst other information notes that 'the name Spreyton
had been used for at least six, probably seven, workings'. Reporting in 1922 states that
'coal has been worked at shallow depth in ten distinct areas'. It is believed that very small
coal mining activities continued through to about 1960.

In 1982 eRA was granted EL 45/82 to explore for coal; it carried out significant data
collection and field mapping activities over the next 2 years but reporting in 1984 concludes
there were very limited prospects for a resource of significant (50 Mt) size. Both EL 4/74 and
EL 45/82 covered significantly larger areas than this present EL 64/2007, which covers an
area of 161 square kilometres south of Spreyton and west of Railton.
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2.1.2 During current tenement
The CRAE reports of coal and oil shale exploration and resource assessment in the Latrobe
/ Railton area were reviewed prior to a field inspection. Results were sufficiently
discouraging for CRAE to abandon the area in 1984. Discussion offuture is required.

The country was observed to be generally hilly to steep with timbered upper ridges. To the
north there are some flatter areas associated with the Mersey River but these areas are
increasingly developed by hobby farm and other higher urban density activities. Broad
observation is that any mining would be of significant environmental impact.

Several quarrying operations relating to gravel, aggregate and limestone (cement) were
noted and appear to correspond with MLs superimposed on our EL areas. No evidence was
observed of the coal mining that has historically(pre - 1950) been carried in thin seams «
0.8m) in the area for heating and cement making.

3 Exploration completed during the reporting period

3.1.1 Literature review
Whilst various reports exist of historical work undertaken, of particular note were the last
reports prepared by CRA in 1984.

This reports contains very useful information however on review does not provide a
satisfactory conclusion that coal is present in viable quantities.

Block definition undertaken by CRA does indicate significant faulting may be present of the
coal seam, sufficient to imply that the presence of a viable coal deposit may be minimized.

3.1.2 Regional exploration activities
An extensive search was undertaken of land titles. In addition field trips were undertaken of
the area to derive an understanding of regional topography and geological settings.

In respect to land ownership many Landowners have been identified in the tenement. A copy
of the landowner information is attached herewith including a plan of the area.

Urban development of the tenement has now been extensive enough to warrant caution in
respect to any progressive exploration activity.

3.1.3 Prospect- based exploration activities
Further consideration is required as to the retention of the tenement.

We envisage a further field trip to identify:

• previous mine entry locations
• proximity of urban development to those locations

• evaluate any material macro environmental factors
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4 Discussion of results
As noted in Section 3 above.

5 Conclusions
It is proposed to hold meetings with Departmental Officers In early 2010 to discuss findings
of work conducted in #3 above.

6 Environment
Urbanised development, particularly in the north. The potential impact of coal mining in
respect to the environmental factors needs to be further investigated.

7 Expenditure
Expenditure to date has amounted to $100,000 this being a pro-rata calcuiation for work
conducted on all of the other Tasmanian tenements.

A budget for future exploration is subject to a follow up field visit and discussions to be held
with the Department.
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, 12S42'36 l'Yt\I.t. PI"", Ffll/loklTltil 15I01I2OOO I: II .-J &RJ C,t,RN 1017 MELROSE. RD LOWER IlAARINGTON TAS 730ll PO BOX 51 DEVONPORT TAS 7310,.,,, , 7351112 Prtvll. p.,ell F,1IhoId Titl. IIll1'2OOll11:0I PR STEVENSON SHEFFIELO RD ACAC'" HILLS TM 7306 POBOX 112 LATROBE TAS 13D7

"'"
, 7264201 Prtvil. P.rell F,Mhold Till. 13l'O2l2OO7 1~:01 LM HOWEI.L-MCCOY SHEFFIELD RO ACACIA HILL8 TM! nee 568 SHEFFIEt.D RO ACACIA HILLI TAS 73011

27130 , 7891135 Prlvll.p.,etl F,1IlIold Tltll lS1Oll12OOO 10:40 OM &f'W WOODCOCK 1~ COAL HILL RD LATROBE TM! 7307 P08OX157 LATROBE TM 73D7

27838 , T2II23M Privll. PI~ F,1Il'loIcl Title 11103I2OOS 12:5Q so OEVEREll 2$i MW50NS SlOING RD LATROBE TAS 13D7 POBOX 111 LATROBE TAS 7307

"""
, 7471235 Privll' P'~ FretlloldTille 15o'll812OOll8:10 ME & RK WESTCOn 2llIl NOOK RO SHEFFIELD TAS 730ll UHIT 11 51 O\JEEN 8T IA.VERSTONE TAS 7315

"'"
, 73lIOII73 PrivIt. p,rtII FNIhold Tille IIIlIIlI2OOS11:13 MAl RC HARRISON 417 MEl.ROSE ItO EiJGENNl,I.. TAS 7310 487 MELROSE ItO EUGENAHA TAS 7310

"... , 2813452 ~t. P.~ F'IIhoIdTKle 5IOIlI2OOI8'44 loP RALPH CLOVERlMLE 5Il4 HOOK RD NOOK TM! 13011 5lM NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7301

"'''
, 7446777 Priv.t. P.rell FrIlhtlIdTiU. 31103I2OOll1(1:~5 HM RUSH III DALLYS RD RAlLTON TM 1305 81 RIVER RD AMBLES IDE TAS 7310

"'''
, 731:>520 Priv.t. P.rell F'lIhoIclTitl. 311ll31200s 10:~5 CM & RC CROWOEN 110 QALLYS RD RAlLTON TAS 7305 PO BOX 17 RAlLTON TAS 73115

"'''
, 7373512 Priv.t. P.,0101 FrMhoId Title 31103I20OI10:45 W &LA HENNESSY 102 DALLYI RD RAlLTON TM 7305 l02DAU.YSRD RAlLTON TM! 7305

"". , 7391550 Au\hoIIIy lMd FrMIlolcl,llle 24J03I2OO5 8:1& TRANSENO NETWORl SHEFFtELD TAANSEND SUB 87....· .. DALWOOO RD NOOKTAS7301l PO SOX lOll t.IClONNi TM! 700ll

"""
, 7391~54 PrMI. P,retIl FrltllGid'ille 1!10'0812000 8:10 t.lP &,1, HAYES 227 HOOKRO SHEFFIELD TAS 1301 '" """""" SHEFFIELD TAS 730ll

"'"
, 7393177 Prtv.t. Piretil Frllhokl Tit'- 111llll12OOOU5 OL&VJGFlEY 11IlLOWERIlAAFlINGTONR(P.'.L0QNA. TAl 7310 C/. P08T OfFICE LOWER IlAAJlINGTON TAS 7308

31347 , 7350425 Priv.t, P.rell FrMholdTrtil 14107120051:(5 OM &PJ THOMPSON aeo MELROSE RO MELROSE TM 7310 aeo MELROSE RD MELROSE TAlI 7310

31432 , 7528160 PrIv.t. P.re.1 FrllhOld Tltl. 1ll11ll12Oll18:41 U. & MJ BERWICK BIRCH COTIAGE IIIILE8 RD BARRINGTON TA6 7300 691LESRO BARRINGTON TAS 73011

32504g , 2059615 Priv.t.P.rell F,MhoIdnl. 2I02I2OOIl11:28 GL PARSONS 781 SHEFFIELO RO ACl.CIA. HILLS TAS nee 7eg SHEFFIELD RO ACACIA. HILLS TAS 7301l

""" , &492034 PriVll. P,~ F,IIl\oIclTlllt ISI05I2OO7 1:15 CM & RC SANDS 2175 SHEFFIELD RO SHEFFIELD TM 7300 2175 SHEFFIELD RO SHEFFIELD TAS 7301

"." , 74Il9Ol11 PrlvIl. P.,0101 F,IIIhold,'" 1210Il2OO21:53 FJ & JC MOOOIE SHEFFIELD RO LOWEJl BARRINGTOH TAS 730ll 10 MONTEREy DR WOOO'IALE W,I, lI02lI



3~020 , 7~7ea29 Prlvale Percel I'reel1old Title llJOa12OOO 9;35 KC I:; SJ LEONE 7a~ MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 39 UNIVERSAl ST MORTDALE NSW 222334712 , 7838308 Private ParCGI FreMold Tille 11100I2OOO 9:35 MR HARRIS, THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE 649 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 RSD622 MELROSE TAS 731034712 , 6364316 Prlvale ParCGI FreMok! Tille 311011200314:44 RL SMITH I:; MM HARWOOD 76S MELROSE RD MaROSE TAS 7310 769 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310:;a283 , 1718794 Private Parcel FreclloldTIlie 1210&20029:53 SG SCOTT 65 GILLAMS RD LOWER BAARINGTON TAS 7306 65 GILLAMSRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300:J63e6 , 7654437 Private Parcel FlOrehoklHle 19/1012005 8;46 SA & DE RIXON PE:ACEHAVEN 73 ILES RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 PO BOXII67 DEVONPORT TAS 7310"''' , 7404200 Private Parcel FIl!ehold Title 12102J2003 9:56 AM CABAlZAR 17 NICHOLAS PL EUGENANA TAS 7310 PO BOX342 PORT DOUGLAS OLD 4677'''"' , o AlithoMty Land Crown Land 2210712000 9:23
3e393 , 7404219 Private Percel Fleehold Tille 2210712000 6:23 CP SOO 426 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 SOBEST ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310""" • o Cn~ment Frt'cllold Title 22107/20069:23
35618 , 7469355 Priv8t~ Percel Freehold Title 311031200810:45 GC & TJ CONNELLY 61 OALLYS RD RAILTON TAS 7306 PQ60X7 LATROBE TAS 730738618 2 7489383 Plivate Parcel FrKholdTille 31/031200810:45 JA& PM FEBEY 290ALLYS RD RAILTON TAS 7305 69 BEL-AlR CRES EAST OEVONPORT TAS 7310

"'''
, 7460080 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 311031200610:45 MR MITCHELL& BL JONES 185 YOUNGMANS RD RAILTON TAS 7305 165 YOUNGMANS RD RAILTON TAS 730536973 , 7654445 Private Parcel Freehold Title 221051200612:35 GO MORGAN & MLCALLAADER ILESRO BARRINGTON TAS 7306 POBOX 74 LATROBE TAS 730737283 32 7841003 Private Pateel Freehold Title 1510812000 9:19 BJ IVORY 1127MELROSERD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1127 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730637626 , 7654461 Prlvale Parcel Freehold Title 14107120056:45 HJ & T DE BOER NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 761 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 730638307 , 6381018 Pnvate Parcel Freehold Tille 1110812000 9:35 RA SHARPE 136 BUSTER RD MELROSE TAS 7310 116CASCADERD SOUTH HOBART TAS 70[}436478 , 7476159 PMvete Pafelll FrKholdnle 15108J2000 9:19 KA & SG MOLENDYK 474 LAKE PALOONARO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 474 LAKE PALOONA RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730539021 , 7574752 Privete Pateel Fre£hold TilJe 1110812000 8:35 GK & HM LENNIS 47 MORRISRD MELROSE TAS 7310 47 MORRISRD MELROSE TAS 7310

"'" , 7560270 Private Pafelll Fre<!hold Title 5/1212001117:11 CF AUSTEN & PJ CORRIGJ\N 410 PALOONA RD PALOONA TAS 7310 410 PALOONA RD PALOONA TAS 731039326 , 7489021 Private Pafelll Freehold Tilla 1510812000 9:19 NR DENNEY 121 BADGERS RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOX 34 SHEI'FIELD TAS 730639641 , 7476140 Plivate Parcel Frt'clloldTitie 17109J200412:55 0 & EM COX MOUNT 8UKAROO 4:J.8 LAKE PALOONA RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 438 lAKE PAlOONA RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730640194 , 7654859 Priwte Parcel Freehold Title 1110812000 9:35 GK & HM LENNlS, KC & SJ LEONE 45 MORRiS RD MaROSE TAS 7310 45 MORRiS RD MELROSE TAS 731040849 , 76732i11 Priwte Percel Freellold Title 15108J2000 9:19 PJ & TtJ KING SHEFFIELD RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 33 ORMOND AVE CLEARVIEW SA 508541325 , 7636306 Private Palcel Freehold Title W0712OO58:45 MR HARRiS, THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE 848 MELROSE RO MELROSE TAS 7310 RSD622 MELROSE TAS 731041533 , 7651105 Private Parce) Freehold Title 27105120058:43 GOLIATH PORTLAADCEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENT WORKS RD RAlLTON TAS 7305 POBOX 1326 MILTON OLD 4064

"'" , 7653605 Pnvate Parcel Freellold Tille 26J02/2008 11:05 LR & SA KNIGHT ALLISONSRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 16 NIXONST DEVONPORT TAS 7310"m , 7673531 Privata Parcel Frecll"ldnle 17/0012002 12:57 EM BROWN LEWISVALE 1926 SHEFFiELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1925 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300.012050 , 7836295 Private Parcel Fredleld nle 111OMCOO 8:35 BR & CAMEAD WAUGHAMBEHAM &66 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 656 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 731042403 , 1718245 Private Percel Freelloldnle 1510812000 9:19 CC & LM ROBERTSON 39 GEORGE RO NOOK TAS 7305 39 GEORGE RD NOOK TAS 730642403 • 1716211 Private Parcel Frt'clloldTltie 1510812000 9:19 MA& WH MALPASS 29 GEORGE RO NOOK TAS 7306 29 GEORGE RD NOOK TAS 730542403 , 2808871 Private Pateel Freeh"ld Title 1S/12J20077:44 SA &. OL LOWRY .oI67WESTNOOKRO NOOK TAS 7306 12 CORAL TREE PL THORNTON NSW 232242403 , 2808&63 Private Parcel Freehold TItle 19112l20077:4.o1 C HARRiSON Lot3GEORGERD NOOK TAS 7306 152 KfNG ST WESTSURY TAS 730342403 2 1716190 Plivete Parcel Freehold r;tie 15108J2000 9:18 RH EVANS GEORGERO NOOK TAS 7300 80ARCHER ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
42582 , 6.0192173 Priwte Parcel Freellold Title 17/001200212:57 CA SHERRIFF SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 VINEGAR HILL RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
42585 , 7873SS3 Private Parcel Freehold Title 17100I200212:57 DG IRVINE SHEFFIELD RO BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1886 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306
42524 , o Casement Crown Land 231031200510:50
42880 , 2572387 PIive!e Parcel FreelloldTille 2l110612oo5 10:00 JM &. SM COOK Lot3 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7305 539 NOOK RO NOOK TAS 7306
42980 , 2572379 Pnvate Parcel Freehold Trtle 28100I200510:00 LG&ALGARDAM 639 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306 539 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306
42980 2 7854410 Pnvate Parcel Fleeheld Trtle 1510812000 8:19 JA & MJ TUTTY 465 WEST NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306 7 FALCON CT DONCASTER VIC 3109
43215 , 6544518 Private Parcel Freehold T~le 111031200512:59 TL & VA HICKS DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 47 MUNGALA CRES MIANOETTA TAS 7310
43215 2 8544518 Plivete Pafelll Freehold Title 151OSJ2OO817:27 TL& VA HICKS DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 47 MUNGAlA CRES MIANDETTA TAS 7310.,'" , 8462266 Private Parcel Fredlold TitJe 131021200714:01 REDRUTH TRADING CO. PTY LTD CAMBORNEDR ACAClAHIUS TAS 7300 poaox3ao DEVONPORT TAS 7310
43601 , 7850997 Private Pareal Fredlold T~le 151O!IJ2Ooo 9:19 JL & NC BALDOCK 718 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300 719NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300
43781 , 1812190 Private Parcel Freehold T)t1e 201011200517:13 M'" 8URGESS 126 OALWOOD RD NOOK TAS 7306 128 OALWOOO RO NOOK TAS 7306
43761 , o Ca~ement Freehold Title 201011200517:13
44198 , 7650989 Plivete Parcel Freehold Title 15108J2000 9:18 HJ & T DE BOER 761 NooKRO NOOK TAS 7300 781 NooKRO NOOK TAS 7305
44481 , o Casement Freehold Tille 2\11011200517;13
44688 , 20~65':l8 Prlvale Par~1 Frecl10ld Tille 91OS12003 11:48 MF 60S NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 41 SUNNYSIDE RD RAILTON TAS 7305
45572 2 7806090 Privale Parcel Frecl10ld Tille 15108J2000 9:19 GF & G GARDAM 697 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7300 897 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7300
45572 , 7805103 Privele Parcel Freel10ld Tille 151Oll12OOO 9:19 BD PEARCE 636 WEST NOOK RD NOOK TAS· 7300 636 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
459a1 , 7691817 Private Parcel Freel1o~Tilie 171071200812:54 LE & LM LlUICO 797 SHEFFIELD RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 797 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300
48331 , 776.01126 Private Parcel FreeiloldTilie lS/06IZ0089:47 RHWHITEWAY 158 MELROSE RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310 C/- POST OFI'ICE YOLLA TAS 7325
48340 , 2036568 Privete P~roel FreclloldHle 2110712004 17:51 MF 80S NOOKRO SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 41 SUNNYSiDE RD RAILTON TAS 7305.- , 7673283 Pnvate P~rcel Freehold Hie 25108/200411:23 R WIUIAMS SHEFFiELD RD SHEFFiELD TAS 7306 PO aox 223 PORT SORELL TAS 7307
45787 2 6492149 Pnvate Parcel Fre&hold Trtle 110812001 8:35 NO & CM WOODBERRY 84 HAMPTONS RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 PO BDX 193 SHEFFIELO TAS 7306
4tl854 2 7800684 Prlvate Parcel Fredlold Tille 110812001 8:35 RK 11 SE BOYES ?TV LTD 8 HAMPTONS RO SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 1032 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
48854 , o Casement Freehold Title .011051200512:35
47847 , 7558744 Pnvate Parcel FreelloldTitle 1510812000 9:19 HR WOOLLEY 1087 NOOKRO ACACIAHIUS TAS 7305 1067 NOOK RD ACACIA HIUS TAS 7306
48796 , 7789848 Private Parcel Freehold T~le 1610712O[}4 6:35 JE & NG DIXON SHERWOOD VIEW 298 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 :<86 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307..,,, 2 7650946 Plivete Parcel Froohold Title 1510212001 9:52 JA& JE TAMMENS 31 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7300 31 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7306..,.., , 7650954 Private Parcel Frt'clloldTltle 10105I2OO416:30 DL ORTNER JARMANSRD NOOK TAS 7305 JARMANSRD NOOK TAS 7306
49727 , 2843378 Private Parcel Freehold Trtle 281021200911:12 THE TASIAANIAN ARBORETUM tNC LAKE PALOONA RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 PO 60X 370 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
49858 , 84a1247 Private Pafelll Freehold Title 81011200311:16 RA JEFFRE:Y 173 LOWER BARRINGTON R[ LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 173 LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305
49l/22 , 6481247 Plivate Pafelll Freehold Title 14/07120058:45 RAJEFFRI:Y 173 LOWER BARRINGTON R[ LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 173 LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER BARRiNGTON TAS 7306
50111 , 7801513 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1510812000 9:19 SR GERKE 1611 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1611 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306
50111 2 7601521 Private Parcel Freehold Title 201011200517:13 TJ & IK MADDEN 1835 SHEFFIELD RO BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1636 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306

""" , 2571263 Private Parcel Freehold Title 13/021200714:01 MJ JAMES Lot 1 JAMES RO ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300 UNIT 36 114 IMRINE. POE. SOUTHPORT OLD 4215
50124 • 7832766 Private Percel Freehold Tille 1510812OOO 9:19 ME 8. PJ 6ADCOCK, C B INVESTMEN 6RAMICHRO NOOK TAS 7300 PO BOX511 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
50774 , 6384594 Private Pare<ll Frecl10ld Tille 510312003 17:20 AI.. LYNCH MINOSA 62 LAKESIDE RO EUGENANA TAS 7310 62 LAKESIDE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
51212 , 7805431 Privale Parcel Freellold Tille 1510812000 9:19 CA80UTCHER 350 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 350WESTNOOKRO SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
51223 , 2&60696 Privale Parcel Freel10ld TJlJe 221101200812:20 KH BOUTCHER 348 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOXS2 SHEFFIELD TAs 7306
52475 2 7aOO154 Pnvete Parcel FreMold TilJe S/1012oo1 17:30 OP MCGlADE 8 REEVES RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 8 REEVES RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305
52475 , 7800146 Private Parcel Freehold Hie 9/1012001 17:30 OM BROOS 10 REEVESRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 P080X353 LATROBE TAS 7307
52561 , 2571261 Prlvate Parcel I'reel1oldTilie 131021200714:01 CDJMIES 230 JM1ES RO ACACIA HIUS TAS 7306 UNIT 19 128 8ENOWARD SOUTHPORT OLD 4215
53213 , 7805023 PrIVate Parcel I'reellold Tille 10106I200416:30 MJ BURK 11 HER CLAYTON 81 JARt,.W<S RD NOOK TAS 7300 91 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7306
53213 2 7806015 Prlwle P~roel I'reeholdTJlJe 10106I200416:30 AN JOHNSON 84 JARt.WlS RD NOOK TAS 7306 P060X198 SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
53782 2 7B06058 PIive!e Parcel Freehold TilJe 261091200016:30 SL & TAJONES 455 COAL HIU RD SOUTH SPREYTON TAS 7310 PO BOX 852 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
53B02 , 7823157 Private Parcel Fredlold Tltle 15108l.2oo0 10:.010 OW SANER 160 COAL HIU RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO BOX 42 LATROBE TAS 7J07
53602 • 7a23100 Private Parcel Fredlold Tille 151061200010:40 IN & PJ MCCUUOCH 158 COAL HIU RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO BOX32a LATROBE TAS 7307
53802 , 7623114 Private Parcel Frwhold Title 1510612000 10:40 MN NEWMAN HEARTLANO 180COALHIURD LATROBE TAS 7307 160 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307



53602 , 7823093 Privata Parcel Freehok! T,lIa 15108r.lOOO 10:~0 GJ & IAJm~ES DUNMOVIN 180COALHILLRD LATROBE TAS 7307 180 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 73075~020 , 5490864 Private Paroel Freehold Tille 6111r:w089:39 PO CASLES 13'1 CASLESRO SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 134 CABLES RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306S~234 • 7841590 Private Parcel Freehok! Title 15108r.l000 9:19 PO CLEMENTS & MARK CLEMENTS 1M 21 BROOKSRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1 JINGEUAPL DEVONPORT TAS 7310
~'"

, 7892339 Private Parcel FreclloldHJe 26JOO12oo3 11:37 PE & RM BROWN 25 NORTH POLE RD NOOK TAS 7300 25 NORTH POLE RD NOOK TAS 7300
~'"

, 0-492093 Private Par«l Fr&ehold Tille 1/00120018:35 DRJ e. ZC HAYES 50 HUGliES RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 so HUGHES RO SHEFFIELD TAS 730054322 , ~92093 Private Parcel Freehold Title 6111120089:39 DRJ & ZC HAYES 50 HUGHESRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 SO HUGHES RO SHEFFIELD TAS 730055305 , 7000a77 Privale Parcel Freehold Title 1510812000 11;19 KM & SJ MARTiN PLOVERS COTTAGE 282 NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 262 NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300

'"'' , 6480519 Private Parcel Fr""hold Title 1510812000 11;19 N & RG BRAMICH MA><OAAA 11115 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1195MELROSERD LOWEA BARRINGTON TAS 7306573J6 , ~78785 Private pa~ Fre<!hold Title 31081200416:15 M G INVESTMENTS PTY LTD ~5NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO 80X 91 SHEFFiELD TAS 730561120 , 6382~76 Private Parcel Fr""'hold Title 1102J2oo7 1~:55 MD GRIFFITHS 2S~ FORTHSIDE RD FORTHSlDE TAS 7310 39SHAWST DEVONPORT TAS 731063893 , 7651105 Private Parcel FrmoldTitie 311031200610:45 GOLIATH PORTLAND CEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENTWORKSRD RAILTON TAS 7305 PO BOX 1328 MiLTON QLD 405463893 , 7651105 P,ivate Parcel FreehOld TItle 310912007 15:~2 GOLIATH PORTLAND CEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENTWORKSRD MILTON TAS 7305 POBOX 1328 MILTON QLD 406464844 , 64787~2 P,ivate Parcel Freehold TIlle 1510812000 9:19 RB & RG MARTIN 192 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFiELD TAS 7300 192WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 730565181 , 8482~18 PriVllte Parcel Freehold Tille 221111200212:50 LL BRM\lCH 1012 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1012 SHEFFIELD RD lOWER BARRIt>.'GTON TAS 7305"." , 6480607 PrlVllte Parcel Frel!llold Tille 15K18r.l000 9:19 WJF &JE MILLS BROOKLYN 1134 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRI~'GTON TAS 7305 1134MELROSERD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730668838 , 6481896 prJ""te Parcel Frel!llold Tille 2at02J2oo8 11:05 PJ MILNER FEATHERTOP 144 ALLISONS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1~~ ALLISOHS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305789S4 , 1n4958 Privato Parcel Freehold Tille 14Jll7l2005 8:45 SJ KENZIE 890 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7300 890NOOKRD NOOK TAS 730082738 , 6384519 Privote Parcel F,el!llold Tille 16100I2OO516:13 SO & MM DOLLIVER ~86 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 488MELROSE RO EUGENANA TAS 7310

"'" , 6481263 Private porcel Freehold Tille 15JO.812000 9:19 OJ & 'IT REEVES 349 LOWER BARRINGTON R' LO'....ER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 PALOONARO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300831116 , 6480519 privata parcel Freehold Tille 171071200812:53 N & RG BRAMICH MAROARA 11115 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1195 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730685705 , 11133996 Pri\fllte parcel Freehold Title 151111200'1 17:24 GRANGEMOORE PTY LTD WESTNOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 10 ALGONAAVE ROUND HILL TAS 732086778 , 6476769 pri\fllte Parcel Freehold TItle 15108/2000 9:19 PC DUFF 79 NEIKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOX48 SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
66&10 ,

6~81108 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 1510812000 9:19 BS BENNEiT, JC WAl BLUEGUM PARK 408 LOWER BARRINGTON RC LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 408 LOWER BARRlNGTON RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 73C6
87100 , 6483103 Private parcel FreehQld Title 15108120009:19 H KURSAWE 28 DIPROSE RO SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 PoaoX22 SHEFFIELD TAS 7305
88497 3 6~80500 Private parcel Freehold Tille 1510812000 9:19 JF & NC TUSON 1248 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 12~8 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
88571 , 6488780 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 1410712005 8:~5 GJ &JL PARKER 353 NEW BED RD MlLTON TAS 7305 353NEW BED RD MILTON TAS 7305","'", , 7892320 Private Paroel Freehold Tille 1510812000 9:111 B MASON ~3 NORTH POLE RD tlOOK TAS 7300 43 NORTH POLE RO NOOK TAS 7306

"'"'" , 7801484 Private Parcel Freehold TIlle 15!02J2001 9:52 A e. N MAODICK ~~ JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 73C6 C/- POST OFFICE SHEFFIELD TAS 7306

""'"
, 7601~84 Private Parcel Freehold nle 101111200316:19 A80 N MAODICK 44 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7300 C/_ POST OFFICE SHEFFIELD TAS 7300

100228 , 7601476 Privole Parcel Frmold nlle 1510812000 9:19 JP PATTERSON 54 JARMANS RD NOOK TAB 7300 PO BOX 100 SHEFFIELD TAS 7306,"",,. • 7601~41 Privole Parcel Frmold Tille 151081200011:19 TASMANIAN PLANTATION PTY LTD JARlJANSRO NOOK TAS 7306 PO BOX733 LAUNCESTON TAS 7250
100228 , 7801~66 Private Parcel Fr""hold Tille 1510812000 9:19 N & SL KEMP 64 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7305 64 JARMANS RO NOOK TAS 7306,"",,. • 7801441 Privete parcel Frellhold Title 1510812000 S:19 TASMANIAN PLANTATION PlY LTD JARMANSRO NOOK TAS 7300 POaoX733 LAUNCESTON TAS 7250
100228 , 7601505 Privata Parcel Fre<!hold Title 151021200111:52 CAMCCARTHY 404 NOOKRD ~IOOK TAS 7300 404 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300
100228 " 7&11~~1 private parcel Freehold Title 15108J2IlOO 9:19 TASMANiAN PLANTATION PTY LTD JARMANSRD NOOK TAS 7300 PO aox 733 LAUNCESTON TAS 7250
100228 , 71lO1492 Private parcel Freehold Title 15102/2001 9:52 PA& SM SMITH 406 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7300 ~OONOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306
100228 3 7601433 Privata Parcel Freehold Title 101061200~ 15:30 CJ & TL RICHARDS 70 JAAMANS RO NOOK TAS 7306 POaoX330 LATROBE TAS 7307
100229 , 7601425 priVate P~rcel Freehold Title 1C1OO1200~ 16:30 PC DUFF JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7306 79 NEIKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
100458 , S478726 private Parcel Freehold Tille lS105f.2007 8:15 AC & CE MURFET SPRING FIELD 71WESTNooKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 11 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
100542 , 1691588 p'lvate parcel Freehold Tille 1510212001 9:52 BC & PJ GARDAM ~38NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300 438 NOOK RO NOOK TAS 7306
101094 , 7805007 Private parcel Freehold Tille 1510612000 9:18 DL REDPATH, BASMiTH 1592 SHEFFIELD RD BARRlNGTON TAS 7300 1592 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300
101094 , 7805995 Private Parcel Freehold Titlo 221081200810:411 BA & DL SMITH SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1592 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306
101377 , 7740554 Private par~el Freehold Tille 111OBaOOO 9:35 GM EVANS 203 WRENSWOOD DR QUOJBA TAS 7310 210 HOMESTEAD RD POINT COOK VIC 3030
101393 , 7832571 Private Parcel Freehold TIUe 15108120009:19 OAFERGUSON WRENMORE 131 NOOKRD SHEFFiELD TAS 7306 131 NODKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
102422 3 7871327 Privata Parcel Freal1oldToIle 111031'200512:59 DB DEVERELL 255 DAWSONSSIDING RD LATROBE TAS 1207 PO BOX75 LATROBE TAS 7307
102423 , 7871319 Pnvale Parcel Freehold TKle 111031200512:59 SO DEVERELL 259 DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO BOX 178 LATROBE TAS 7307
103431 , 6~80762 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 1610012000 9:19 I'D PARKER YOUNGMANS RD MILTON TAS 7305 33JAMESST LATROBE TAS 7307
104050 , o Casement Fr&ehold nUe lG107J2004 8:35

''"'"''
, 7660389 Pnvate parcel Freehold Title 16107!2C04 6:35 OJ & M FIELDWICK DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 POaoX~Ol LATROBE TAS 7307

1040<l0 , 7660362 Privata Parcel Freehold Title 1610712004 8:35 P SOWERBY 409 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 409 COAL HILLRD LATROBE TAS 7307
104050 , 7580397 Private per«l Freehold Title 1610712004 8:35 JR MORSE; 309 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO aox 293 LATROBE TAS 7307
104050 3 7680370 Privote parcel Freehold Title 16107r:w04 8:35 BC & we SMALL 335 COAL HILL RD LATROSE TAS 7307 40 SOLDIERS SETTLEMENT Rt GEORGE TOWN TAS 7253
10<l317 , 78&1354 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1610712OQ.ol 8:35 OM & HL GADD ~~3 COAL HILI. RD LATROBE TAS 7307 443 COAL HiLL RO LATROBE TAS 7307
105317 3 181lO3'l6 private Porcel Freehold Title 111031200512:59 E & JP & RJ & SE MARSHALL DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROaE TAS 1207 77 LDVETT ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
105317 , 755C3'l6 Private Pareal FreoooldTitie 111031200512:59 E &Jp & RJ & SE MARSHALL DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7301 77 LOVETTST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
105654 , 6356207 Authority Land Freehold Title s/12J2oo817:11 CRADLE COASTWATI PALOONARESERVOIR 16PALOQNARESERVOIRROPALOONA TAS 7310 PO eoX3H7 ULVERSTONE TAS 1315
107518 , 7650692 private parcel FreehOld Title 2310612006 1~:09 S &JA DENBY BRAMICHRO ACACIA HiLLS TAS 1206 150 BRAMICH RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306
107581 , 2119577 private Parcel Freehold Tille 151081200310:44 TR OAYBALL, JD & SE RANDWICK 3211NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 OLD ARGYLE ST EXETER NSW 2579
107581 3 2036566 P,ivate Pareel Frecllold Title 251081200411:58 MF BOS NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 41 SUNNYSIDE RO RAILTON TAS 7305
107581 • 20365138 prtVllte Par~el Frecllold Tille 251081200411:58 "IF BOS NOOKRD SHEFFIELO TAS 7306 ~1 SUNNYSIDE RO MILTON TAS 7305
108003 , 1462266 Private Pareal Freehold Title 15102/20(I19:52 JM & SM COOK 530 NooKRD NOOK TAS 7305 530NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300
106!<S4 , 7359139 prtVllte Parcal Frecllold Hie 15J02/2O{)1 9:52 JB COOK NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7300 UNIT 9 134 STEElE ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
109208 , 6386143 PrJ\fllte Parcel Freal10ld nlle 1110612000 9:35 JP YOUNG ~AHERNESRD PALOONA TAS 7310 4 AHERNESRD PALOONA TAS 7310,"""'. , 7800158 PrJ\fllte Parcel Freehold Tolle 1~10712O05 6:~5 JP YOUNG 2 AHERNESRD PALOONA TAS 7310 ~AHERNESRD PALOONA TAS 7310
109209 , o Au\hority Lend Council 111OSJ20009:35
109535 , 2304881 Private Parcel Freehold Title 161101200612:01 PO BROWN PTY LTD DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO BOX2S0 OELORAlNE TAS 7304
109766 , 2921575 Prl\fllte Parcel Freehold Title 2I02J2C09 8:56 OJ & SE TEMPLAA Loll JAMES RO ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300 4 ARCADIA AVE TURNERS BEACH TAS 7315

""''' , 1767780 Private Parcel Freehold TIlle 1510812000 11:19 TJ DE BOERR 28 NORTH POLE RD NOOK TAS 7306 28 NORTH POLE RD NOOK TAS 7306
10;1180 3 7892320 Pnvata parcel Freehold Title 1510212001 9:52 B MASON ~3 NORTH POLE RD NOOK TAS 7306 ~3 NORTH POLE RO NOOK TAS 7300
110259 , 7222001 Pnvate parcel Freehold Tma 15101l/2000 10:40 1M & NH CAMERON GLENPYEN 90 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 90 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307
110458 , 6480519 Private Parcel Freehold ntle 171071200812:53 N & RG BRAMICH MAROAAA 1195 MELROSE RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1195 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
110468 , 1856N6 Private pareal Freehold Tille 16100I2OO516:13 DR MEAD 459 MELROSE RO EVGENANA TAS 7310 459 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
111145 , 73&9083 Private parcel Freehold Title 15101:lJ2(l00 9:19 A DE BOER 75~ NooKRD NOOK TAS 7300 754 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306
1111~6 , 64801169 PriVllte parcel Freehold Tille 1510812000 9:19 CS SMIGIELSKI KIRKWOOD 770 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 770NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306
1113G9 , 6461079 Private parcel Freehold Title 15102J2OO19:52 KG & OM PARKER 220AWES RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOX 54 SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
111llJ8 , 1517588 Private Porcel Frel!llold Title 151OllI2OOO 9:19 JHM VAN NIEKERK 17 DALWOOO RD NOOK TAS 7306 POBOX 1 BARRINGTON TAS 73C15

111836 , 1517800 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 201011'200517;13 OL & SM ELSON 15 OALWOOD RD NOOK TAS noo 15 OALWOOO RD NOOK TAS 7305
112~59 , 6478785 Private Porcel Freehold Tille !1Jt1112oo3 11;16 M G INVESTMENTS?TY LTD 45 NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 POBOX91 SHEFFIELD TAS 7306

113034 , 6481589 Private parcel Freehold Title 13J02f2oo7 H:Ol PJ BEST JMlESRD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306 P060X~09 DEVONPORT TAS 7310

113278 , 7706583 Privllta p~rcel Freehold Tille 1510812000 10;40



113434 , 7574576 Prwale Pareel Freehold Tille 11021200714;55 SF & JH BELL 30WYLlESRD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 265 BELLAMY RD FORTHSIOE TAS 7310113761 , 7254226 PrMile Parcel Freehold Title 2510&'2004 11:56 M J HARRIS & SONS PTY LTD 35 MEAOS RD MELROSE TAS 7310 35 MEADS RD MELROSE TAS 73tO113762 , 7264228 Private Percel Freehold Title 25106!.1oo411:56 MJ HARRIS & SONS PTY LTD 35 MEAOSRD MELROSE TAS 7310 35 MEADS RD MELROSE TAS 7310113630 , 2663775 Prlvale Percel Freehold Title W0Sf20066:44 PC lAKELAND a. W JAMES 265 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 PO BOX 676 DEVONPORT TAS 7310113870 , 2692022 Prlvale Percel Fre~ldTllie 16/12J20089:09 CLa. KB & RJ FITZMAURiCE 215 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 730$ C/. POST OFFICE BARRINGTON TAS 7306113994 , 6476606 Prlvale Parcel Fleehold ,llIe 21I0OI2006 11:04 CH BOlT 46 NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 46 NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300115165 , 6476734 Plivale Parcel Freehold Title 15108120009:19 JH KELLY STAUNTON 191 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7305 41A STYLES RD PORT HEDlAND WA 6721115165 , 6476734 Privale Parcel Freehoi<jTllIe 1510612000 9:19 JH KELLY STAUNTON 191 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 41A STYlES RD PORT HEDLAND WA 6721115519 , 2690000 Prlvale Parcel Freehold nle 16106120068:44 JP &JM BROWN 28 DIPROSE RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 26 DIPROSE RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7308115519 , 1936'117 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 18108120088:44 SA S TS OIPROSE 174 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 PO BOX 284 SHEFFIELD TAS 7305115520 , 1962:;40 Privale ParC(!1 Freehold Idle 6/1:2120039:07 NR BINGHAM WOODFIELD 300 PAlOONA RO PAlOONA TAS 7310 PRIVATE BAG 3 DEVONPORT TAS 7310115521 , 19623511 Prlwle Parcel Freehold Tille 6/12120039:07 WI RAYNER 301 PAlooNA RD PALOONA TAS 7310 301 PALOONA RD pALooNA TAS 7310
115626 5 2027012 Prlvale parcel Freehold Tille 251Om00411:58 KINMELpTYLTO PALooNARD MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 7310
115628 , 2027012 Plivate Parcel FII~ehold T~le 2510812004 11:58 KINMELI'TY LTD PAlooNARO MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 7310
115628 , 2027012 Private Parcel Freehold TltIa 22Ill712OO57:36 KINMELPTY LTD PAlooNARD MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 731011$18 • 2027012 Privale Parcel FrtM!hold Tllie 25J1:l8l2004 11:58 KINMELPTY LTD pALooNARD MELROSE TAS 7310 BONAVfSTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 7310
115628 , 2027012 Prtvate Parcel FrtM!hold TItle 2510612004 11:56 KINMELPTY LTD PAlooNARD MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 7310
115744 , 2642961 Privala Parcel FreehOld TItle 511212008 17:11 015. JL SPEIGHT 2 PALOONARESERVOIR RD PAlOONA TAS 7310 2 PALooNA RESERVOIR RD PALooNA TAS 7310
115745 , 2642961 Privala Parcel FrC(!hold TItle 91121200811:16 015. JL SPEIGHT 2 PALooNARESERVOIR RO PALOONA TAS 7310 2 PAlOONA RESERVOIR RD PALOONA TAS 7310
115000 , 7249546 Privale Parect Freehold TItle 111Oe12000 9:35 RLGRAY S CE FISHER 6~0 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 630 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
116240 , 1617916 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1S1ll812OOO 9:19 WJ 5. SAADAMS NooKRD NOOK TAS 7306 PO BOX 126 EXETER TAS 7275
116240 1 1617897 Pr)vale Parcel Freelloi<jTilie 151OSI2OOO 9:19 FV & RF S SA PERKINS NooKRD NOOK TAS 7306 950 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306
115240 , 1617925 Privale Parcel Freahold Title 15I0812OOO 9:19 FV PERKINS NooKRD NOOK TAS 7305 950 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306
118241 , 1817926 pnvale Percel Freehold Tille 15/0SI2OOO 9:19 FV PERKINS NooKRD NOOK TAS 7306 950 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306
116242 , 6480826 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 15/0812000 9:19 FV 5. RF PERKINS 950NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 950 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 730$
116477 , 1618611 Privale Pareel Freehold TdJe 111OmOOO 9:35 RL MORRIS, GO MORSE 59 MORRISRD MELROSE TAS 7310 413 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
116978 , 1621335 Private Parcel Freehold !dIe 111OSJ2000 9:35 JH 5. WG CLEMENTS 726 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 728 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
116979 , 638Jl412 Privale Parcel Freehold nle 14107/20058:45 J a. M WIGGERS 74 MORRIS RO MELROSE TAS 7310 74 MORRIS RD MELROSE TAS 7310
117195 , 1617942 Plivate Parcel Freehold T~le 15J1:l8l2000 9:19 RF pERKI~'S NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 950 NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306
117195 , 1617918 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 151OSI2OOO9:19 WJ&SAADAMS NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 PO BOX 126 EXETER TAS 7275
117526 , 1516370 Private Parcel FrtM!hold Tltle 221121200510:52 AS RAlPH JOHNSON ST SHEFFIELD TAS 7305 JOHNSON ST SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
117526 , 1518370 Private Parcel Freehold Title 2211212005 10:52 AS RALPH JOHNSON ST SHEFFIELD TAS 7305 JOHNSON ST SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
117767 , 8364404 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1110612000 9:35 RL MORRIS 57 MORRIS RD MELROSE TAS 7310 413 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
117971 , 6462858 Privale Parcel Freehold Title 1510812000 9:19 GL PARSONS WEST NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACtA HillS TAS 7305
117971 • 2667668 Privale Parcel Freehold Title 101111200810:29 GL PARSONS DALWooDRD NOOK TAS 7306 7eSSHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306
117971 5 2667666 Privale ParC(!1 Freehold Title 1QJ1112oo8 10:29 GL PARSONS OAlWOOD RO NOOK TAS 7306 769 SHEl'l'IELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7305
117971 , 26671>51 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 101111200610:211 SJ WEEKS a. KMATKINS Loll DAlWOOD RD NOOK TAS 7300 42 GEORGE RD NOOK TAS 7300
117971 , 2743895 PrIvate Patcel Freehold Tille 151Oa12oo7 6:40 SG SCOTT DALWOOORD NOOK TAS 7306 fJ5 GILLAMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300
117972 , 6462656 privale Pareel FrtM!holdTilie 15108120009:19 GL PARSONS WESTNOOKRD NOOK TAS 7308 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7308
117972 , 2743695 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 151Om0078:40 SG SCOTT OAlWOODRO NOOK TAS 7300 65 GllLAI~SRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730S
117972 5 28876tl6 Prlvale Parcel Freehold Tille 101111200610:29 GL PARSONS DAlWOODRD NOOK TAS 7300 7$ SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300
117972 • 274~8115 Pr)vale Parcel l'reehold Tille 15108120078:40 SG SCOTT OAlWOODRD NOOK TAS 7306 65 GILlAMS RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300
117972 , 2687666 Prlvale Parcel Freehold TdJe 101111200810:29 GL PARSONS OAlWooORD NOOK TAS 7306 7fJ9 SHEFFIELD RD ACACtA HILLS TAS 7300
116565 , 6380593 Privale Parcel FrooholdTrtle 11021200714:55 GE KENZIE 477 FORTHSIDE RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 26WAlKERST FORTH TAS 7310
119133 , 6460885 Private Par«ll Fleehold TrtIe 15108/20009:19 SJ STIPCEYIC-WEBB 730 NOOK RD NOOK TAS 7306 106 CADES DR KINGSTON TAS 7050
120052 , 1690OS8 Private Parcel FII~ehold T~le 14107120058:45 PJ &. SA SCHNACKENBERG 20WYLIESRD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 13 GARDENtA GR DEVONPORT TAS 7310
12l)166 , 2059815 Pllvate par«ll FllIf:hold Title 28tOO12OO57:26 GL PARSONS 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HillS TAS 7306 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306
120415 , 7204137 Private Parcel Freehold Title 11108120009:35 A&TMKELlY LAKESIDE TOURIST CARAVAN 1'/ 7fJ LAKESIDE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 76 L.AKESIDE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
120eas , 2887698 Plivate Parcel Freehold TIUe 1OI111.200e 10:29 GL PARSONS OAlWOODRD NOOK TAS 730S 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACtA HILLS TAS 7305
122216 , 2026941 Plivate Parcel FrtM!hold Tltle 1410712OO56A5 NO & SO BINGIW.1, KINMEL PTY LT 5PALooNARO MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310

""" , 6364359 Plivate Parcel Fleehold Trtle 11108J2OO() 9:35 HJ CUMMING 49 MEADS RD MELROSE TAS 7310 49 MEAOS RD MELROSE TAS 7310
122714 , 6462610 Pllvate Palcel Freehold Tltle 29/0812007 14:21 BF & GA CONNORS 1376 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1176 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300
123096 , 6545730 Private Percel Frllf:hold TIUe 1510812000 10AO IA BUCK 70 BUCKS RD TARLETON TAS 7310 PO aOX696 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
123232 , 1868506 Private Parcel Freehold Tltle 11/031200512:59 ASSOCIATED FORES' HENRY SOMERSET RESERVE OAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 tANDADMINISTRATOR GUN~ PO BOX 572 LAUNCESTON TAS 7250
123232 , 161>8506 PrMile Palcel Freehold TItle 111031200512:59 ASSOCIATED FORES' HENRY SOMERSET RESERVE OAWSONS SiDING RD lATROBE TAS 7307 LAND ADMINISTRATOR GUm PO aOX572 tAUNCESTON TAS 7250
123965 , 7S&6091 Prlvale Parcel Freehold Title 51121200617:11 OJ MOLE 18 PAlOONA RESERVOIR RD PAlooNA TAS 7310 16 PALOONARESERVOIR RD PAlooNA TAS 7310
123005 , 7Sa5104 Prlwte Parc~l Freehold Title 1110B120oo 9:35 CA HAZUn 419 PALOONA RD PAlOONA TAS 7310 419PALOONARD PAlooNA TAS 7310
124359 , 6381043 Private Palcel Freehold Title 1110612000 9:3S CS & K1. BERGGREN 251 BUSTER RD MELROSe TAS 7310 251 BUSTeR RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310
126935 , 1766516 Privale Parcel FreehOld TItle 61101200311:24 SA&. RT MULCAHY 1024 SHEFFIELO RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1024 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
127965 , 72'19554 Prlvala Percel Frecl!oldTilie 25J()!lI2004 11:56 JG S LG HODGKINSON 535 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 (136 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
127&55 , 72'19554 Privale Parcel Frecl!old Hie 221071.20057:36 JG &. LG HODGKINSON 6:16 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 tl36 MELROSE RD MeLROSe TAS 7310
127965 , 7249554 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 2SIOm004 11:58 JG & LG HODGKINSON 63S MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 1336 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
128224 , 1819266 PrIvate Parcel Freehold Tilla 231001.2006 14:09 LW & MR SMITH BRAMICH RD ACACtA HILlS TAS 730S PO BOX 701 QUOIBA TAS 7310
128224 , 181!12OO Prlvale Parcel l'reehold Tille 191011.200714:51 AT DODO, GN HOWARD 21 BRA/JICH RO ACACtA HILLS TAS 7300 21 BRAt.'ICH RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7J06
126225 , 1819309 Prlvala Parcel Freehold Tille 191011.200714:51 PA &. KA TAYLOR 23 WATTLE VAllEY RD ACACtA HillS TAS 730S PO BOX 184 MUNDARING WA 6073
120079 , 6492122 Private Pareel Freehold Tille 11Oar.2oo1 8:35 AG BROWN 82 HAMPTONS RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7305 POBOX 74 SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
129085 , 2M9075 Prlvale Parcel l'reeoold Tille 22105120088:54 MITCHELL PASTORAl COMPANY PlY 14S OAllYS RD RAILTON TAS 7305 C/· R F MITCHELL PO BOX 8 RAILTON TAS 7305
129124 , fJ360999 Prlvale Parcel Fre~ldTitie 91OSJ2oo416:20 MA GARO, AS RICHARDSON es BUSTeR RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310 e6aUSTERRD ABERDEEN TAS 7310
129124 , 6363970 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 19105120069:47 M &. WKM QUINN MELROSERD ABERDEEN TAS 7310 5410 FRANKFORD RD MORIARTY TAS 7307
129155 , 63134357 Prlvale Parcel Fte~ldTrtle 181071200614:11 RKSSEBOYES FAJRlANDS 1032 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 1032 MELROSE RD MelROSE TAS 7310
129155 , 1830615 Prlvale Palcel l're~ldTilie 28I0OI200510:00 HJ &. IJ BEHRENS 950 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 950 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310
129155 , fJ31343fJ7 Privale Parcel Freehold nle 2510812004 11:58 RK &. SE BOYES FAJRLANDS 1032 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 1032 MELROSE RO MELROSE TAS 7310
129155 , o Casem8<11 FreehOld Tille 181071200814:11
129472 , 1849674 Prlvala Parcel Freehold Tille 11021200714:55 RJ & AM STEVEN 309 BELLAMY RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 UNITED KINGDOM

129472 , 7574576 PrlVala Parcel Free/loldTilie 11021200714:55 BF &. JH BELL 30WYLIES RD FORTHSID£ TAS 7310 2115 BELlAMY RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310

129526 • 1851678 ptivaleParcel Ftee/l<lldTrtla 22102/20087:46 JJ&AMWYWE 15 STEVENSON RD LQI,'IIER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 lAENDERLYCT AMl'lLESIDE TAS 7310

129526 , 1851643 Private Parcel Free/loldTiUe 15108J20009:19 MSSRIHAMILTON 11 STEVENSON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 31 MILTONST ASCOT YALE VIC 3032

129526 , 1851835 prlvale Parcel Freehold Hie 15108J2000 9:19 GJ BARNES 13 STEVENSON RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 2ASHCT DEVONPORT TAS 7310

129526 , 1851651 Privale Pareel Freehold Tille 101111200316:19 RD&.TMCooK 16 STEVENSON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 16 STEVENSON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730S

129536 , 1879176 Private Parcel Fleehold Title 1610612005 16A9 JJ S AM MCNEILL 69 WEBBERLEYS RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 69 WEBBERLEYS RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310



129536 , 1879192 Privale Parcel Frt1&hold Tille lli1061200515:49 LA & LD HOWARD 67 WEBBERLEYS RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 POBOX 135 ULVERSTOM; TAS 7315129536 , 18791&4 PriVllle Parcel Freehold Tille 16!00J2005 15:49 ST ANDREWS PTY LTD 65 WEBBERLEYS RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 P689~~ 65WYLlESRO FORTHSIDE TAS 7310129767 , 16ee746 Privale Parcel Freehold Tille 161001200516:13 OR MEAD 459 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 459 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310129767 , 1668389 Private Parcel Freehold n~ 161061'2005 16:13 eN & AS CRISP 445 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 445 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310129954 , 1858009 Plivate Parcel FreclloldTme 241111200512:57 CtAYTON STEWART I CASTlE NODE 265 TARLETON RD TARLETON TAS 7310 67 NIXON ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310131)111 , 2100531 A~thorlty La~d Freehold Title 131091200512:03 FORESTRY TASMANIA 3006 SHEFFIELD RD RAILTON TAS 7305 GPO BOX207 HOBART TAS 7001130834 , 1892500 Private Parcel Freehold Titl& 25108J2004 11:56 WJ HARDWICKE ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS noo130834 , 1892500 Private Parcel Freehold Tit'- 1410712005 6:45 WJ HARDWICKE ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 73061312il0 , 7651105 Private Parcel FreclloldTitle 1410712005 8:45 GOLIATH PORTLAND CEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENTWORKSRD RAlLTON TAS 7305 P080X 1328 MILTON QLD 4064131769 , 1917937 Private Parcel Fr&f!holdTitkt 1410712005 8:45 1m SHERSTON 300 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310 MELROSERD EUGENANA TAS 7310131878 , 1913450 Private Parcel Freehold Titla 111031200512:59 DULVERTON REGIONAL. WASTE MAHAN YOUNGMANS RD RAILTON TAS 7305 PO BOX 46 DEVQNPORT TAS 7310131948 , 6492077 Plivate Parcel Freehold Title 6111120089:39 C & MJ SHERRIFF 2126 SHEFFIELD RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 POBOX 163 SHEFFIELD TAS 7300132000 , 25~9296 A~thority Land Crown Land 31081200511:15 FORESTRY TASMANIA ROCKLlFFSRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 GPO BOX207 HOBART TAS 7001132712 , 7740546 Private Parcel Freehold Title 111J0912()()311:44 KO 1\ GW LYND 78 NIELSENS RD TUGRAH TAS 7310 sa BERRIGAN RD MIANDETTA TAS 7310132882 , 1972960 Prlvilte Parcel FreehoklTrtle 30J06I2oo213:38 KR a. SM MICHELL 351 TUGRAH RC TUGRAH TAS 7310 29 VICTORIA POE DeveNPORT TAS 7310132882 , 1972952 Private Parcel FreehOld Tille ~0J06I2002 13:38 KR 1\ SM MICHELL TUGRAHRD TUGRAH TAS 7310 POBOX712 DEVONPORT TAS 7310132684 , 1941101 PrivaleParcel Freehold Tille 261021200811:05 DP&RRWALLER H5ALLISONS RO LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 POBOX4, OEVONPORT TAS 7310132931 , 2283892 Privale Percal Frecllold nla 131021200714:01 RDATKINS 100 ATKINS DR ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306 looATKINS DR ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306133220 , ,651105 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 3109/200711:06 GOLIATH PORTLAND CEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENT WORKS RD RAlLTON TAS 7305 POBOX 1328 MILTON QLD 4064133221 , 7851105 Private Parcel Freehold Tille 3109/200711:00 GOLIATH PORTl.AND CEMENT COMPAN 101 CEMENTWORKSRD RAILTON TAS 7306 PO BOX 1328 MILTm. OLD 4004133359 , '857820 Privata Parcel Fr&f!hold Title 151081200010:40 JM & NJ MUIR 162 COAL HILL RD LATROSE TAS 7S07 PO BOX 311 LATROBE TAS 730,133359 , 1957912 Privata Percel Freehold TItla 151081200010:40 LP DIXON CLOVERLEA 170 COAL HILL RC LATROSE TAS 7307 170 COAL HILL RO LATROBE TAS 7307133629 , 6482047 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1911012006 8:48 DL EDWARDS, 0 ROLLING 1478 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7308 H79 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7~05
13:Jll~0 , 1616167 Private Parcel Freehold Title 15106J2Il009:19 BA&QlSMITH BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 7305 1592 SHEFFIELD RC BARRINGTON TAS 730013"1220 , 202<1204 Plivate Parcel FreclloldTitle 2a11012oo216:18 EM & GN FRENCH THE TOP PLACE 772 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 7n MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310134221 , 2026941 Private Parcel Frecllold Tille 22Jll7l2oo418:01 NO & SO BINGHAM. KINMEL PTY LT 5PALOONARD MELROSE TAS 7310 BONA VISTA MELROSERD MELROSE TAS 7310
134257 , 1"~625 PrMlte Parcel Freehold Title 2410612005 13:59 NE MOORE 198 GRANDVIEW DR SOUTH SPREYTON TAS 7310 198 GRANDVIEW DR SOUTH SPREYTON TAS 7310
134447 , 2116322 PrlVllle Parcel Frermold Tille 2211112002 15:47 NO 1\ CM WOODBERRY 36'1 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 POBOX 102 SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
134447 , 2116~14 PrivaleParcal FreclloldTrtle 221111200215:47 CM & NDWOOCBERRY HAMPTONSRD SHEFFIELO TAS 7306 10 OLOWATERWORKS RD NOWHERE ELSE TAS 7306
13~628 , 2013614 Prlvala Parcal Freehold nil! 19110n005 8:~6 TA 1\ VABAlLEY 60ILES RD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1926 MAIN ST SHEFFiELD TAS 7300
134648 , 2071005 Prlvale Parcel Freehold T<lle 2811012002 9:26 S PHILLIPS 266 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 731)7 PO BOX655 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
134646 , 203"1300 Private Pareel Fr&f!hold Tille 26110120029:26 C 1\ MJ OLSEN 287 COAL HILL RD LATROBE TAS 7307 59 WATKINSON ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
13~&46 , o Casement Crown Land 41051200512:35
134624 , 2064323 Private Parcel Fre<lhold Title 171071200612:53 GR BALDOCK 1175 MELROSE RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730 POl66 1175MELROSERD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
135043 , 2019071 Privete P~rcel Fre<lhold T'tle 281IM002 16:18 CLEARVISTA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 525NOOKRO NOOK TAS 7306 44 JARMANS RD NOOK TAS 7300
1350'l~ , 2019098 Prlvale Parcel Freehold Titla 2a11012oo2 16:18 TASMANIAN PLANTATIONS PlY. LTD NOOKRD NOOK TAS 7306 233B CHARLES ST LAU~'CESTON TAS 7250
1~0'I9 , 2034642 Private Percel Frecllold Title 131021200714:01 RP STEVENSON SHEFFIEtD RD ACACtA HILLS TAS 7305 221 WILLIAM ST DEVONPORT TAS 7310
135250 , 20'16392 PrIvlIle Percel FreeholdTil1ll 261101200216:18 WM & AH HUGHES 18 HUGHES RO SHEFFIEtD TAS 7306 18 HUGHES RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306
135512 , 2539317 Authority Land CrllwnLand 12105120089:17 FORESTRY TASMANIA NEWBEDRD RAILTON TAS 7305 GPO BOX207 HOBART TAS 7001
136146 , 20576~~ Prlvate Percel Freehold Hie 2211112002 15:47 KM GILCHRIST 17 REEVES RD LOWER BARRINGTm. TAS 7306 17 REEVESRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305
136146 , 2057625 Privale Parcel Freehold Tilla 22'111200215:47 DP&PVEVANS 15 REEVES RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 15 REEVES RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305
136495 , 2076738 Prlvale Percel Free/lold Tille 310312004 14:48 TG NAILER 1\ KBACON 1022 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRiNGTON TAS 7306 1022 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
136495 , 2076711 Privale Percel FreOOofdTIlla 221111200215:47 JC DAY 1054 SHEFFIELl) RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 10'19 SHE!'FIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
136680 , 6364017 Private Pereel Frecllold Title 1810612008 9:47 PJ MATTHEWS 228 MELROSE RO ABERDEEN TAS 7310 96 SHEFFIELD RD SPREYTON TAS 7310
137027 , 2538253 Aulhorily Land Crown Land 18106J2Il05 9:45 FORESTRY TASMANIA YOUNGMANS RD RAILTON TAS 7305 GPO BOX207 HOBART TAS 7001
137027 , 2538253 Aulhorlly Land Crown Land 1810812005 9:45 FORESTRYTASlMNlA YOUNGMANS RD RAlLTON TAS 7305 GPO BOX 207 HOBART TAS 7001
137028 , o AUlhonly Lo~d Crown Land lSJ061:<00516:13
137029 , o Cuemenl Crov." Land 161061'200516:13
137029 , o Casement Crown Lend 16JOO1200516:13
137030 , o Ce$&ment Crov."Land 81101200811:06
137030 , o Cesement Crov." La~d 1102/2007 H:55
137030 , o Casemerll Crown Land 1102/200714:55
131739 , 2127646 Private Percel Freehold Title 2810212008 11:05 KMJ LINDELL GILLAMSRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 :1.03 HIGHFIELD RD CAMBERWELL VIC 3124
131739 , 2795851 PrMlte Parcel Freel10ldTilIe 15JOSI20078:40 IK ROBINSON BARRINGWOOD PARK VINEYARI: 60 GfLLAMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 60 GiLLAl.!SRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
137739 , 2785951 Private Percel Freel10ld Tille 151Oeno078;40 IK ROBINSON BARRINGWOOD PARK VINEYARI: 60 GfLLAMS RD LOWER BARRiNGTON TAS 7306 60 GILLAMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
1377~9 , 2795951 Prtyete Parcel Fl"ecllold Tille 151OS!20078:40 IK ROBINSON BARRINGWOOO PARK VINEYARI: 60GlUAYS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 60 GILLAMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300
137899 , 6384&18 Prtyate Parcel Freehold !rtle 1610612oo~16:34 J FITZPATRICK, NW FRAME 727 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 727 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 1310
139871 , 2222280 Private Parcel Freehold Hie 310312004 14:48 AL BLAKE 1044 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1044 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
139871 , 2222301 Private Parcel Freehold !rtie 131041200511:46 MP, SJ & CG SAUNDERS LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 35 LAWRENCE AVE ACACIA HILLS TAS 731)5
139871 , 2222299 PrMlle Percel FreclloldTil~ 131041200511:46 IN&CSRAY 1016 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1016 SHEFFIELD RD LOWER BARRiNGTON TAS 7300
141524 , 6461394 Prlville Parcal Freehofd Tille 131021200714:01 AR 1\ 1FT DOLBEY 431 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300 PO ElOX 710 QUOIM TAS 7310
141969 , 6476750 Prlville Parcel Freehold Tille 161111200417:24 JM DUFF 55 NEIKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 65NElKARD SHE!'FIELD TAS 7300
141989 , 6478750 Prlv;.le Parcel Freehold Tille 15I11I2oo417:2~ JM DUFF f;5NEIKARD SHEFFIELO TAS 7306 65NElKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7305
142147 , 2568492 Pr1valeParcel Frllflhold Tille 151121200512:49 SJ WEEKS ~2GEORGERO NOQj( TAS 7300 42 GEORGE RO NOOK TAS 7306
142147 , o Casement Frecllold nIle 201011200517:13
142147 , 2568484 Privete Parcel Freehold T<tla 151121200512:49 J & EM WINKEL 1715 SHEFFIELD RO BARRINGTON TAS 7306 1715 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS noe
142448 , 2059615 PrivaleParcel Fredlold Titla 21021200611:28 GLPARSONS 769 SHEFFielD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7305 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7305
142701 , 2607797 Private Parcel Freehold Title 1310212007 1~:01 WI GERRAND 105 BUSTER RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310 240 BUSTER RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310
142645 , 6490880 Private Parcel Freehold Title 151021200512:05 JM DUFF CABLESRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7306 65 NEIKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7305
143100 , 2579474 Privete Parcel Freehold Title 211041200616:01 BL & E SPEIGHT 400 PALOONA RD PALOONA TAS 7310 UNIT22PELlONPL DEVONPORT TAS 7310
144700 , 2058815 Private Parcel Freehold Title 210212006 11:28 GL PARSONS 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7~06 769 SHEFFIELD RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300
1~5430 , 2710196 Private Parcel Freehold Title 151OS120078;40 FO PARKER OALLYSRD MILTON TAS 7305 4 FREDERICK ST HAWLEY BEACH TAS 7307
146036 , 2683402 Prlv~le Parcel Freehold Tille 261021200811:05 GUNNS LIMITED WEEKSRD BARRINGTON TAS 7306 58 CIMITIERE ST LAUNCESTml TAS 7250
1~1I03S , 2693410 Plivate Pa,cel Freel10ldTIlle 7100I200710:22 GREAT SOUTHERN PROPERTY HOLDIN WEEKSRD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 16 PARLIAMENT PL WEST PERTH WA 6005
146533 , 2688131 Prlvete Parcel Freehold Title 21021200712:01 CJ&GALAMPREY 267 COAL HiLL RD LATROBE TAS 7&17 2YORKST tATROBE TAS 7307
146533 , 2688123 Plivate Parcel Freehold Tille 31101120076:53 SJ HAYWOOD 244 DAWSONS SIDING RD LATROBE TAS 7307 244 OAWSONS SIDING RD tATROBE TAS 7307
147708 , 6481941 P/iWte Parcel Free/lold Tille 281021200811:05 RJM & MHH VAN DE wlNCKEL 1325 SHEFFIELD RD BARRiNGTON TAS 7306 SWITZERlAND
148332 , 27~7238 Privale Parcel FreclloldTiIJG llOOJ2oo713:oo LC GOSS LoI5 WATTLE VALLf;y RD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7300 P12972 1190NOOKRD ACACIA HILLS TAS 7306
14B667 , 27~1507 PrivaleParcel FleclloldTotle l1OOJ2oo7 13:00 MF 1\ TE liBBLE L911 PALOONARO PALOONA TAS 7310 15 SUSAN ST TURNERS BEACH TAS 7315
HeMS , 64619'08 Privale Parcel Freehold Title 281021200811:05 NV COLBECK, CJ HOL TIGER RANCH 116AllISONSRD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306 116ALLISONSRD LOWER SARRfNGTON TAS 7306







2~5531 , 7391550 Authority Land Freehold Title 24103J20059:16 TRANSEND NEfflORI SHEFFIELD TRANSEND SUB STA 64 OALWOOD RD NOOK TAS 7300 PO BOX 600 MOONAH TAS 7009
245572 , 7350417 Private Parcel Freehold Title 14107/2005 6:~5 OR & MH MEAD 669 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310 459 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
246967 , 6'\66772 Private Parcel Fre<:hold T,Ue 1410712005 6:~5 i'lL PURDY 290 NEW BED RD RAILTON TAS 7305 145 WESLEY VALE RD WESLEY VALE TAS 7307
2~6967 , 6466772 Prl~ate Parcel Fre<:hold Title 1410712005 6:45 i'lL PURDY 200 NEW BED RD RAILTON TAS 7305 145 WESLEY VALE RD WESLEY VALE TAS 7307
247J42 , 7740394 Private Parcel Fre<:hold Title 11021200714:55 PJ FISHER 372 FORTHSIDE RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310 372 FORTHSIDE RD FORTHSIDE TAS 7310
247651 , 6'\81169 PnVilte Parcel Freehold Title 15K11lJ2000 IU9 BJ JEFFREY 172 LOWER BARRINGTON R[ LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 172 LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER SARRINGTON TAS 7300
247710 , 6461159 Pnvate Parcel Freehold Title 15K11lJ2OOO9:19 BJJEFFREY 172 LOWER 8ARRI~'GTON R[ LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730S 172 LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 731)5
247722 , 6492149 Pnvate Parcel Freehold Title 26/1012002 16;18 NO & CM WOODBERRY 64 HAMPTONS RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOX 193 SHEFFIELD TAS 731)5
248107 , 1873003 Pnvate Parcel Freehold Title 15K11lJ2OOO 9:19 LM MANN ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7305 POaOXll32 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
248107 , 1873663 Private Parcel Freehold TItle 14107120058:45 LM MANN ROSCREARD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 730S POaOXll32 DEVONPORT TAS 7310
246'\08 , 6476769 Privata Parcal Freehold Title 1SlOIlJ2OOO 9:19 PC DUFF 79 NElKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 1300 POaoX49 SHEFFIELD TAS 7300
24S4oa , 6476769 Private Parcel Freehold Title 12Jl)4i2006 15:38 PC DUFF 79 NEIKARD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 POaoX48 SHEFFIELD TAS 7305
248739 , 6486756 Private Parcel Freehold Title 5Kl5I2OO87:55 A & LM CROWTHER 251 NEW BED RO AA1LTON TAS 7:ms 251 NEWBEORO RAILTON TAS 7305
248739 , 6488755 Private Parcel Freehold Title SJ05I2OO87:55 All. LM CROWTHER 251 NEW BED RO AA1LTON TAS 7~5 251 NEW BED RO AA1LTON TAS 7305
249274 , 2853605 Private Parcel Freoonld TlUe 22Ill5l2OOS 8:54 JA GRIBBLE 338 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 336 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300
250507 , 2000131 Private Parcel Freehnld Tille 281021200811:05 SA & DL SMITH SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1592 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7305
250510 , 6'162039 Plivate Parcel Freehold Title 3I0OI200611:58 D ROLLING & OL EDWARDS 120lLESRD BARRINGTON TAS 7300 1479 SHEFFIELD RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300
250028 , 7264244 Private Porcol Frecl1cTd Tille 151OllJ2Ooo 9".19 SL & DL ROUSE 237 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS nOll 237 BARRINGTON RD BARRINGTON TAS 7300
250049 , 7476132 Privllte Parcel Freel1cld nle 221121200510:52 LG & RJ BANFIELD 21 LOGG CREEK RD PALOONA TAS 7310 CI-GDHS GEEVESTON TAS 7116

""" , 26'12%1 Private Parcel Fre<:holdTltle 2S10212oo8 11:12 01 & JL SPEIGHT 2 PALOONARESERVOIR RD PALOONA TAS 7310 2 PALOONARESERVOIR RD PAl.OONA TAS 7310
250758 , 7360g57 Privete Parcel Freehold TWe 16105/200516:13 DR & MH MEAD 303 MELROSE RD ABERDEEN TAS 7310 459 MELROSE RD EUGENANA TAS 7310
250824 , 6481585 Private Parcel Fre<:hold Tltl. 12108J20029:53 OJ GILLAM 66 GILlAMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7300 68 GILl.AMS RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 1305
251070 , 6381051 Privllte Parcel Fre.hold Titla 21101120049:47 EN GERRAND 245 BUSTER RD MELROSE TAS 7310 240 BUSTER RD MELROSE TAS 7310

251183 , 6384295 Private Par~el Fre<:hold Title 1110812000 9:35 RM O'DONNELL, MH WATSON 707 MELROSE RO MELROSE TAS 7310 707 MELROSE RD MELROSE TAS 7310

251251 , 2853613 Privata Parcel Freehold Title 22105120086:54 OM GRIBBLE BARRINGTON RO BARRINGTON TAS 7305 133 NOWHERE ELSE RD NOWHERE ELSE TAS 7305

251341 , 2656513 Pnvate Parcel Freehold TiUe 28I03J200611~37 WROUFF 13 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 2 WEST NOOK RD SHEFFIELD TAS 7305
251728 • o Authority Land Council 1110612000 9:35
251726 , o Aull!onty Land Ccuncll 81101200811:08
251726 3 o AUll!ority Land Ceuncll 7/11120039:26
251779 , 6476622 Privata Parcel Freehold Title lSJOSmOO 9:19 NA" NM f'URTON 118NOOKRD SHEFFIELD TAS 7300 PO BOX 15 SHEFFIELD TAS 7300

236969. , 7393169 Pnvate Parcel Fee Farm 7/11120038:2!l VJ GREY & AI< BEVERIDGE 217 PALOONA RD PALOONA TAS 7310 119 LOWER BARRINGTON RD LOWER BARRINGTON TAS 7306
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